
Provisional Term Dates 2025/26

Michaelmas Term

Staff INSET Monday 1st September

Staff INSET Tuesday 2nd September

EYFS and Year 8 Induction Day Tuesday 2nd September EYFS until 12.00
Year 8 pupils until 16.30

Beginning of Term Wednesday 3rd September Founders Day

Half Term Friday 17th October to
Friday 31st October

12.30 finish

End of Term Thursday 11th December 12.30 finish following the Carol
Service

Lent Term

Staff INSET Monday 5th January

Beginning of Term Tuesday 6th January

Half Term Friday 13th February to
Friday 20th February

12.30 finish

End of Term Friday 27th March 12.30 finish

Trinity Term

Staff INSET Monday 20th April

Beginning of Term Tuesday 21st April

Monday 4th May Bank Holiday - No school

Half Term Friday 22nd May to
Friday 29th May

12.30 finish

End of Term Wednesday 8th July 12.30 finish following Prize
Giving

Staff INSET Thursday 9th July

SLT/SMT Friday 10th July




